

R.S.A. No. 455 of 2009.

24.08.2010. Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant/applicant.

Mr. Vishwa Bhushan, Advocate vice Mr. Surinder Verma, Advocate, for the respondents/non-applicants.

Admitted on substantial questions of law Nos. 2 and 3, as formulated at page No. 6 of the paperbook.

C.M.P. No. 772 of 2009.

Mr. Vishwa Bhushan, learned counsel for the respondents/non-applicants prays for and is permitted to file reply within a period of two weeks. List on 14th September, 2010.

2. Till further orders, the parties are directed to maintain status quo as of today.

Copy dasti, on usual terms.

**(Rajiv Sharma),
Judge.**

August 24, 2010.
(bhupender)

R.S.A. No. 548 of 2009.

24.08.2010.

Present:

Mr. R.L. Chaudhary, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Tek Chand Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Respondent No. 3 is already exparte.

C.M.P. No. 757 of 2010.

Heard. Allowed.

The power of attorney filed by Shri R.L. Chaudhary, Advocate on behalf of the appellant is determined. The Registry is directed not to reflect the name of Mr. R.L. Chaudhary, Advocate as counsel for the appellant in the daily cause list in future. However, in the interest of justice, the appellant be served with a notice, returnable for 20th September, 2010 to make alternative arrangement by the next date of hearing.

**(Rajiv Sharma),
Judge.**

August 24, 2010.
(bhupender)

