

**RSA No.455 of 2009**

**27.12.2019**

**Present:** Mr. Pravesh Negi, Advocate, vice Mr. Amit Jamwal, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Arsh Rattan, Advocate, vice Mr. Ashok Tyagi, Advocate for the respondent.

At the joint request of the learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the parties, list after six weeks.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)**  
**Judge**

December 27, 2019  
*(R.Atal)*