

Kaushalya Devi (deceased) through Lrs vs. Bishan Dass

RSA No. 455 of 2009.

10.11.2022 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Ajay Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Advocate, for the respondents.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list on 3rd January, 2023.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.**

10th November, 2022.
(jai)