

Bishan Dass & Anr. Vs Kaushalya Devi (deceased)
through her LRs & Anr.

FAO No. 466 of 2011 a/w
RSA No. 455 of 2009

28.02.2026

Present: Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjeev K.
Suri, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Tarun K. Brakta, Advocate, vice Ms.
Anandita Sharma, Advocate, for the
respondents.

In view of the joint request made by learned
vice Counsel for the parties, list on 25.04.2026.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

28th February, 2026
(Pramod Kumar)